

5

10

15

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4121885/2018

Held in Glasgow on 28 February 2018

Employment Judge Claire McManus

Mr Alan Grant McAree Claimant

Represented by:-Mr G Bathgate (Solicitor)

20

Bell Fire and Security Ltd Respondent

Represented by:-Ms R Mohammed (Solicitor)

25

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is:-

30

35

(1) The respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from wages contrary to Section 13 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 in respect of sums properly payable to the claimant in terms of his contractual entitlement and the respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £1,704.29 (ONE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND FOUR POUNDS AND TWENTY NINE PENCE) in this respect.

E.T. Z4 (WR)

S/4121885/2018 Page 2

REASONS

Reasons were given orally at the Hearing.

Employment Judge	Claire McManus
Date of Judgment	1 March 2019
Entered in Register and copied to parties	11 March 2019

S/4121885/2018 Page 3